          Product Specification
          IXD1233
PS035301-0615 PRELIMINARY 1
High Speed LDO Regulator with Inrush Current Prevention
FEATURES
 Operating Voltage Range 1.7 V – 5.5 V
 Output Voltage Range from 1.2 V to 3.6 V with
0.05 V increments

CIN = CL = 1 μF (ceramic),   Ta = 250C, VOUT = 2.5 V, VIN = 3.5 V
CIN = CL = 1 μF (ceramic),  Ta = 250C, VOUT = 3.3 V, VIN = 4.3 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
IXD1233-
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
 Type of Regulator H CE Pull-down, Current Limiter, CL Auto Discharge, Inrush Current Prevention
 Output Voltage1) 12 - 36 Output Voltage Range: 0.9 V～6.0 V, e.g. 2.6 V -  = 2,  = 6
 Output Voltage Accuracy
1 0.10 V increments, Accuracy: ±1%, (VOUT ≥ 2 V) or ± 0.02 V (VOUT < 2 V),
e.g. 2.60 V -  = 2,  = 6,  = 1
B 0.05 V increments, Accuracy: ±1%, (VOUT ≥ 2.05 V) or ± 0.02 V (VOUT <
2.05 V), e.g. 2.65 V -  = 2,  = 6,  = B
-(*4) Packages
(Order Limit)
MR-G SOT-25 (3000/Reel)
NR-G SSOT-24 (3000/Reel)
GR-G USP-4 (3000/Reel)
NOTE:
The “-G” suffix denotes Halogen and Antimony free as well as being fully RoHS compliant.
1) Standard output voltages are shown in the table below. Other output voltages as well as other combinations of IC functions available
by request. Contact IXYS Sales representative for more information.
STANDARD VOLTAGES
VOUT, V PACKAGE
USP-4 SSOT-24 SOT-25
1.20 IXD1233H121GR-G IXD1233H121NR-G IXD1233H121MR-G
1.50 IXD1233H151GR-G IXD1233H151NR-G IXD1233H151MR-G
1.80 IXD1233H181GR-G IXD1233H181NR-G IXD1233H181MR-G
2.80 IXD1233H281GR-G IXD1233H281NR-G IXD1233H281MR-G
3.30 IXD1233H331GR-G IXD1233H331NR-G IXD1233H331MR-G
            Product Specification
           IXD1233
PA035301-0615 PRELIMINARY 17
PACKAGE DRAWING AND DIMENSIONS